
May 2023

STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION
 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14.038

1 1,901.65 14.397 359 3,453 115 2,942 129 80 6 0.27

2 1,901.53 14.307 -90 2,980 115 2,734 129 45 2 0.11

3 1,900.81 13.771 -536 2,633 115 2,622 129 34 3 0.14

4 1,900.88 13.823 52 2,793 115 2,494 129 26 3 0.12

5 1,900.89 13.830 7 2,399 115 2,122 129 26 3 0.12

6 1,901.12 14.001 171 2,285 115 1,922 129 32 1 0.05

7 1,901.48 14.270 269 2,190 115 1,774 129 33 3 0.13

8 1,901.32 14.150 -120 2,012 115 1,753 143 60 1 0.05

9 1,901.42 14.225 75 1,943 115 1,590 174 26 0 0.02

10 1,901.53 14.307 82 1,944 115 1,582 174 26 6 0.28

11 1,901.48 14.270 -37 1,808 115 1,461 174 76 1 0.03

12 1,901.65 14.397 127 1,875 115 1,492 174 26 4 0.20

13 1,901.10 13.986 -411 1,561 115 1,477 147 25 4 0.20

14 1,901.49 14.278 292 1,911 115 1,487 130 25 7 0.33

15 1,901.40 14.210 -68 1,702 115 1,460 130 25 6 0.28

16 1,901.35 14.173 -37 1,665 85 1,409 159 25 6 0.26

17 1,901.22 14.076 -97 1,831 20 1,462 197 195 6 0.29

18 1,901.33 14.158 82 1,703 110 1,413 89 44 6 0.28

19 1,901.56 14.330 172 1,682 110 1,365 89 24 7 0.30

20 1,901.16 14.031 -299 1,452 110 1,261 107 120 5 0.25

21 1,901.44 14.240 209 1,602 110 1,200 157 24 6 0.29

22 1,901.58 14.345 105 1,492 110 1,136 162 25 6 0.29

23 1,901.61 14.367 22 1,362 110 1,053 161 24 3 0.14

24 1,901.40 14.210 -157 1,201 110 982 161 24 3 0.14

25 1,900.43 13.491 -719 867 81 955 166 24 3 0.14

26 1,900.63 13.639 148 1,356 0 1,063 187 24 7 0.30

27 1,901.47 14.263 624 1,568 0 1,028 196 24 5 0.25

28 1,901.57 14.337 74 1,268 0 1,004 197 24 6 0.26

29 1,901.19 14.053 -284 1,264 0 1,181 197 24 5 0.25

30 1,901.43 14.233 180 1,753 0 1,419 213 24 6 0.26

31 1,901.43 14.233 0 2,022 0 1,781 213 25 3 0.15

TOTALS 195 57,577 2,681 48,624 4,800 1,239 133 6.18

ACRE-FEET 195 114,204 5,318 96,446 9,521 2,458 264

* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 5,318 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 2,458
Total River 111,284 Total Release 113,743
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